
RESOLUTION NO. 64-82 

SPEED LIMITS 

MASON COUNTY ROADS 
(Plat of Timberlakes) 
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WHEREAS, the speed limits on County roads in Mason County, Washington, 

were fixed by Resolution on April 20, 1981, as 50 miles per hour, except cer-

tain roads as otherwise posted; and, 

WHEREAS, the public has requested speed limits set on the following 

County roads within the Plat of Timberlakes, and existing conditions list these 

roads as necessary for posting at 25 miles per hour. 

Road No. Road Name Total Miles Speed limit From MP To MP 

2503 
2'JOS 

2507 

2509 

2511 
2513 

2515 

2517 

2519 

2521 

2523 

2537 

2538 

2538 

2550 

2551 

2553 

2555 

2557 

2559 

2561 

2563 

2565 

2567 

2569 

2571 

2573 

2580 

2581 

2582 

2583 

2584 

2585 

2586 

2588 

2589 

2590 

2591 

Herron Place 

Hope Place 
Squaxin Place 

Hal~stene PlJce 

Treasure Place 

West Ketron Place 

East Ketron Place 

Vashon Place 
Dana Place 

Eld Place 

Timberlakes Drive 
Mclane Drive 

Mclane Place 

Eastlake Drive 

Raccoon Court 
Nisqually Place 

Liberty Place 

Sinclair Place 

Dyes Place 

\~est Case Pl Jce 

East Case Place 
Agate Drive 
West Colvos Place 

East Colvos Place 

\~ e s t C a r r P 1 a c e 

East Carr Place 
Totten Place 

lilliwaup Place 

Tahuya Drive 

Stavis Road 
Dabob 
Vaughn 

Dabob Place 
Hammersley Place 

Skookum Drive 

Skookum Place 
Skywater PlJce 

0. 14 

0.02 

0.02 

0.02 

0.03 

0.03 

0.03 

0.05 

0.02 
0.02 

0.03 

2.81 

0.33 

0.48 

0.06 

0.03 

0.02 

0.05 

0.07 

0.06 

0.03 
0.47 

0.07 

0.05 

0.07 

0.07 

0.09 

0.03 

0.27 

0.22 
0. l [l 

0.17 

0.08 

0. 15 

0.32 

0.03 

0.06 

25 All 
II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 
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Road No. Road Name Total Miles Speed Limit From ~lP 

2592 Elk Place 0. 17 25 All 
2593 Cedar Place 0 .08 II II 

2594 West Lake Shore Drive 1.27 II II 

2595 Treewater Place 0. 09 II II 

2596 Herron Drive 0.56 II II 

2597 Alder Place 0. 12 II II 

2598 Alder Court 0.03 II II 

2599 West Place 0. 03 II II 

2610 Pickering Drive 0.66 II II 

2612 Park Drive 0. l 1 II II 

2613 Pickering Drive 0.04 II II 

2615 East Park Drive 0.27 II II 

2616 \·lillopa Place 0. 04 II II 

2617 Willopa Road 0.26 II II 

2640 Annas Way 0.57 II II 

2641 East Lakeshore Dr·i ve 0.75 II II 

2642 Budd Drive 0. 59 II II 

2643 Lakeshore Place South 0.07 II II 

2644 Annas Place 0.04 II II 

2645 Annas Court 0.13 II II 

2646 Lakeshore Place 0.02 II II 

2648 Timber Parkway 0. 14 II II 

2651 \·lest Evergreen \~ay 0.04 II II 

2653 East Evergreen \~ay 0.03 II II 

2655 Rose Lane 0.04 II I I 

2657 East Budd Place 0. 03 II II 

2659 l~es t Budd Place 0.02 II II 

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the above listed speed limits are 

effective immediately and the County Engineer is directed to erect the necessary 

speed limit signs in conformity herewith . 

DATED this 2nd day of August, 1982 . 

ATTEST: 

~ .4 \,.[~ 
~the Board 

cc: Cmmers. 
· Auditor 

Engineer 
Sheriff 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGT~ 

zd~ .. ~L 
Chairman 

Membe~~ 
Member 

To MP 


