RESOLUTION NO. 64-82 SPEED LIMITS MASON COUNTY ROADS (Plat of Timberlakes)

WHEREAS, the speed limits on County roads in Mason County, Washington, were fixed by Resolution on April 20, 1981, as 50 miles per hour, except certain roads as otherwise posted; and,

WHEREAS, the public has requested speed limits set on the following County roads within the Plat of Timberlakes, and existing conditions list these roads as necessary for posting at 25 miles per hour.

Road No.	Road Name	Total Miles	Speed Limit	From MP To MP
2503	Herron Place	0.14	25	A11
2505	Boston Place	0.02	п	11
2507	Hope Place	0.02	n	П
2509	Squaxin Place	0.02	II.	н
2511	Harstene Place	0.03	II	п
2513	Treasure Place	0.03	u	11
2515	West Ketron Place	0.03	II .	u
2517	East Ketron Place	0.05	n	11
2519	Vashon Place	0.02	TI .	п
2521	Dana Place	0.02	11	п
2523	Eld Place	0.03	U	П
25 3 7	Timberlakes Drive	2.81	u	II
2538	McLane Drive	0.33	11	и
2538	McLane Place			
2550	Eastlake Drive	0.48	11	H
2551	Raccoon Court	0.06	u.	П
2553	Nisqually Place	0.03	1),	n
2555	Liberty Place	0.02	n	П
2557	Sinclair Place	0.05	п	П
2559	Dyes Place	0.07	II.	H
2561	West Case Place	0.06	п	H
2563	East Case Place	0.03	n	п
2565	Agate Drive	0.47	n.	н
2567	West Colvos Place	0.07	II	н
2569	East Colyos Place	0.05	II .	п
2571	West Carr Place	0.07	u	ti .
2573	East Carr Place	0.07	u	II.
2580	Totten Place	0.09	п	П
2581	Lilliwaup Place	0.03	u,	ŧı
2582	Tahuya Drive	0.27	u	
2583	Stavis Road	0.22	ÍÍ	ti
2584	Dabob	0.18	u	Щ
2585	Vaughn	0.17	п	n
2586	Dabob Place	0.08	11	u
2588	Hammersley Place	0.15	11	tt.
2589	Skookum Drive	0.32	u	п
2590	Skookum Place	0.03	11	н
2591	Skywater Place	0.06	П	н

Road No.	Road Name	Total Miles	Speed Limit	From MP To MP
25 92	Elk Place	0.17	25	A11
2593	Cedar Place	0.08	11	II VIII
2594	West Lake Shore Drive	1.27	п	п
2595	Treewater Place	0.09	п	п
2596	Herron Drive	0.56	D	II
2597	Alder Place	0.12	n	ii
2598	Alder Court	0.03	п	п
2599	West Place	0.03	II.	ш
2610	Pickering Drive	0.66	11	п
2612	Park Drive	0.11	п	п
2613	Pickering Drive	0.04	II .	п
2615	East Park Drive	0.27	ш	α
2616	Willopa Place	0.04	п	π
2617	Willopa Road	0.26	ii	п
2640	Annas Way	0.57	u.	н
2641	East Lakeshore Drive	0.75	u	п
2642	Budd Drive	0.59	u	н
2643	Lakeshore Place South	0.07	п	п
2644	Annas Place	0.04	O	н
2645	Annas Court	0.13	u	11
2646	Lakeshore Place	0.02	.II	п
2648	Timber Parkway	0.14	<u>u</u>	н
2651	West Evergreen Way	0.04	n	н
2653	East Evergreen Way	0.03	ĬIĪ	п
2655	Rose Lane	0.04	n	н
2657	East Budd Place	0.03	TI	п
2659	West Budd Place	0.02	in .	п

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the above listed speed limits are effective immediately and the County Engineer is directed to erect the necessary speed limit signs in conformity herewith.

DATED this 2nd day of August, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

cc: Cmmers. **Auditor** Engineer Sheriff